

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3565-3574/2009

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TENTU RAMACHANDRARAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has directed to furnish the correct addresses of unserved respondents for service of notice but addresses have not been furnished, hence service of notice is not complete on number of respondents.

The counsel for the petitioner is granted time as a last chance to furnish latest and correct addresses of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar