

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3565-3574/2009

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TENTU RAMACHANDRARAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date:19/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Narada Das,Adv  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in furnishing fresh addresses of the respondents is condoned.

Office report indicates that despite four opportunities granted, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents. In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR