

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3565-3574/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2003 in AS No. 1889/1993,24/09/2003 in AS No. 877/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 879/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 1082/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 875/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 862/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 131/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 127/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 533/1994,24/09/2003 in AS No. 34/1994 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TENTU RAMACHANDRARAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has not taken steps. The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER